

Project Name/No.: Crawford Drive Sidewalk and Road Improvements/ 2053:
 Bid Opening: 07/25/2022 1:00 PM
 Location: Bath, Maine
 ENG/PM: Jan Wiegman
 Engineer's Estimate: \$600,000

Issuing Office: Topsham Office
 11 Bowdoin Mill Island, Ste 140
 Topsham, ME 04086

BID QUANTITIES				BIDDER'S NAME					
				St Laurent and Son		Crooker		Pratt and Sons	
Item	Qty.	UNIT		UNIT AMT	BID	UNIT AMT	BID	UNIT AMT	BID
BASE BID									
1	Mobilization and Demobilization (Max 5%)	1	Lump Sum	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
2	Traffic Regulation and Control	1	Lump Sum	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00
3	Erosion and Sediment Control	1	Lump Sum	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00
4	Remove Tree	1	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
5	Protect Existing Tree	3	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00
6	Tree Trimming	1	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
7	Hedge Trimming	1	Lump Sum	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
8	Reclaim Existing Pavement	3,700	SY	\$ 4.40	\$ 16,280.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 38,850.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 22,200.00
9	Remove and Dispose of Pavement and Earth Excavation	550	SY	\$ 40.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 8,250.00
10	Furnish and Install Type A Aggregate	400	CY	\$ 110.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 50,000.00
11	Furnish and Install Catch Basin	8	VF	\$ 875.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 925.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 6,800.00
12	Furnish and Install Drain Manhole Cover on Existing Structure	1	EA	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
13	Furnish and Install Catch Basin Frame and Grate on Existing Structure	3	EA	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 6,450.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
13a	Relocate Existing Frame and Grate to Gutter	2	EA	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
14	Furnish Install 12" HDPE Underdrain	310	LF	\$ 110.00	\$ 34,100.00	\$ 103.00	\$ 31,930.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 40,300.00
15	Furnish and Install 12" HDPE Storm Drain	20	LF	\$ 350.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 131.50	\$ 2,630.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00
16	Furnish and Install 8" PVC Sewer Pipe	170	LF	\$ 300.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 52,700.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 68,000.00
17	Furnish and Install 6" PVC Sewer Services	140	LF	\$ 245.00	\$ 34,300.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 35,000.00
18	Remove and Reset Granite Curb	465	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 16,275.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 16,275.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 39,525.00
19	Furnish and Install Granite Curb	25	LF	\$ 28.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,125.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,125.00
20	Furnish and Install Slipform Concrete Curb	745	LF	\$ 14.00	\$ 10,430.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 11,175.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 14,900.00
21	Hot Mix Asphalt 19MM	490	Ton	\$ 125.00	\$ 61,250.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 51,450.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 61,250.00
22	Hot Mix Asphalt 12.5 MM	295	Ton	\$ 145.00	\$ 42,775.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 36,875.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 42,775.00
23	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5 MM Hand Placed Driveways and Sidewalks	110	Ton	\$ 290.00	\$ 31,900.00	\$ 252.00	\$ 27,720.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 31,900.00
24	12" Wide Painted Crosswalk and Stop Bar Markings	370	SF	\$ 3.30	\$ 1,221.00	\$ 3.60	\$ 1,332.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,110.00
25	4" Wide Pavement Striping	1,200	LF	\$ 0.50	\$ 600.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 600.00
26	Detectable Warning Device	64	SF	\$ 150.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 131.50	\$ 8,416.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 9,600.00
27	Remove, Store, and Reset Signs	5	EA	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 3,500.00
28	Furnish and Install New Signs	40	SF	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 8,000.00
29	Remove, Store, and Reset/Relocate Fence	26	LF	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,430.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,080.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,600.00
30	Remove and Replace Fence	130	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 9,750.00
31	Remove and Reset Mailbox	1	EA	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00
32	Abandon and Flowable Fill Existing Storm Drain	1	CY	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00
33	Hand Labor Straight Time*	24	HR	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,800.00
34	All Purpose Excavator (Operator Incl.)*	8	HR	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 1,640.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,200.00
35	Large Truck (Operator Incl.)*	12	HR	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,500.00
36	Foreperson*	12	HR	\$ 65.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 960.00
37	Loaming and Seeding	800	SY	\$ 25.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 24,000.00
38	Allowance: Asphalt Adjustment	1	Allow	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
TOTAL BASE BID AMOUNT ITEMS (1 THROUGH 38)					\$622,206.00		\$668,488.00		\$692,495.00